become research action in regular pattern [25], [26],
[27]. Stephen Kemmis depicts the process of action
research as a cyclical model such as a spiral [25], [26].

The evaluation and success of participatory
action research (PAR) in empowering women
childbearing age against cervical cancer prevention
can be divided as follows:

First is strong sensitivity or awareness to
cervical cancer, early detection, and progress of actions
and the situation where participatory action research
(PAR) takes place. Women childbearing age becomes
more active. This means that the criterion for success is
the emergence of sensitivity or awareness. They have a
desire and awareness to do health up at the community

Table 2: Distribution of knowledge, attitudes and actions of
women child‑bearing age before and after the empowerment
through the PAR method in preventing cervical cancer in the
Community Health Center/Puskesmas of Padang Bulan in
Medan, Indonesia
Variables Intervention Perwiritan Intervention Moria

Before After Before After
F % F % F % F %

Knowledge
Well 5 8.3 53 88.3 2 6.7 27 90.0
Less 55 91.7 4 11.7 28 93.3 3 10.0

Attitude
Positive 7 11.7 51 85.0 5 16.7 25 83.3
Negative 53 88.3 9 15.0 25 83.3 5 16.7

Action
Yes 11 18.3 55 91.7 6 20.0 27 90.0
No 49 81.7 5 8.3 24 80.0 3 10.0
Total 60 100 60 100 30 100 30 100

E - Public Health� Public Health Education and Training

1450� https://oamjms.eu/index.php/mjms/index

health service, especially asking for IVA/Pap smear.
Women childbearing age which previously had no
access to information, knowledge, time, and even costs,
currently they are sufficient enough. Moria group invites
friends or neighbors, or even their daughters-in-law to
participate in the prevention program of cervical cancer.

Understanding of women childbearing
age on cervical cancer prevention (knowledge,
attitudes, and actions)

Knowledge of women childbearing age

After empowerment process, there was an